

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26892/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 19.8.2011 in O.A. No.116 of
2011 of the Armed forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Lucknow)

RAJVIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY MIN.OF DEFENCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkatramni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Manglik, Adv.
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on November 24, 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master